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59th ANNUAL STATE HIGH SCHOOL

BOYS CROSS-COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

CLASS*B” (Winning Time—17:14.24 - 118 Runners)
Robert Gregoire 11 Wakonda 17:14.24 11. Jesse Cantalope 12 Eureka 18:36.09
Kent Kraft 10 Mclntosh 17:24.993 12. Josh Jakober 11 GP Lutheran 18:37.39
Andrew Hilgemann 11 Eureka 17:24.999 13. Colin Duffy 11 Platte 18:38.24
Eric Skonhovd 12 Wakonda 17:53.84 14. Bryan Aberle 11 Timber Lake 18:41.04
Jason Lanning 12 DeSmet 17:55.99 15. Brock Sanderson 11  Ipswich 18:42.19
Dustin Letcher 12 Freeman 17:57.64 16. Maxwell Keller 11 Bdltic 18:43.04
Phil Eagle 11 Mcintosh  18:23.79 17. Steven Pavek 10 Deubrook 18:43.34
William White Buffalo9  White River 18:27.04 18. Cody Scarrott 8 Ipswich 18:44.14
Bo Martz 10 Wakonda  18:27.79 19. Shane Strasser 12 Freeman 18:44.19
Aaron Auch 10 Scotland 18:32.14 20. Mel Brown Otter 11 Isabel 18:44.54
CLASS*A” (Winning Time— 16:26.95- 129 Runners)
GeneMorrison 10 Chamberlain 16:26.95 11. Alex Muntefering 8 Parkston 17:21.35
Zach Frohling 12 Britton-Hecla 16:38.45 12. Patrick Grass 12 PineRidge 17:28.30
Alex WilsonPine 10 PineRidge 16:52.85 13. Adam Blankenfeld 12 Dell Rapids 17:29.80
Justin Jaspers 11 Madison 16:53.65 14. Tony Snoozy 12 Lennox 17:37.00
John Kuiper 11 Lennox 16:53.85 15. Nick Prelle 10 Hot Springs 17:38.45
Tyronne White 11  Chey-EagleButtel6:56.35 16. Eain Entwide 9 Hot Springs 17:47.80
Caleb Parsons 12 Custer 17:05.30 17. Jake Schneller 10 Canton 17:50.90
Zach McLain 12 Custer 17:11.20 18. Chad Tiegen 12 Vermillion 17:52.80
Jesse Vrooman 12 Miller 17:18.00 19. Josh Schmeichel 11  Milbank 17:53.65
Charlie Bahnson 12 West Central 17:20.05 20. John Nold 11  Lennox 17:55.60
CLASS“AA” (Winning Time—16:26.36 - 118 Runners)

Marshall Kambestad1l RC Stevens 16:26.36 11. Matt McKie 12 RCStevens 17:14.21
Darrell Tuttle 11 RCCentra 16:41.11 12. ThomasMadut 12 SFLincoln  17:19.61
Mitch Fields 12 AberdnCent 16:50.41 13. Greg Beedey 9 Brandon Valley 17:35.06
Jon Williams 11 Yankton 17:02.06  14. BennHarms 12 SFWashington 17:25.41
Alex Holmgren 12 RCStevens 17:04.16 15. Daniel Black 11 Douglas 17:27.51
Rorak Hooten 12 SFO'Gorman17:04.26  16. Peter Oien 12 SFlLincoln 17:27.76
Alex Whitesell 11 RC Stevens 17:10.56  17. Andrew Duba 10 SF Roosevelt 17:27.86
Danny Scott 12 Watertown 17:10.91  18. KyleKoch 10 Douglas 17:28.96
Bill Kogel 9 SFRoosevelt 17:12.06  19. Chris Strand 11 Mitchell 17:31.36
Seth Breckenridge 11 RCCentral 17:13.11 20. DarrenMessenger 12 RC Stevens 17:31.71

5000 METERS
Broadland Creek Golf Course- Huron

BOYS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
(All Times Have Been Recorded F.A.T.)
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BOYS TEAM POINTS

State Class" B" Cross Country Champions; Wakonda Warriors

Class“B”
Wakonda.........ccooveveeiieeieie e 14 9. Freeman......ccccccceeiii et 72
BUMEKAL.....covieeeeec e 33  10. Del Rapid St. Mary.....cccoceevineenenecenenennens 88
MCINtOSN.....eeiiiceceeee e 54 11, BaltiCeicieece e 91
TPSWICK L. 58 12, SCOIANd.......cccooiiiriiiieieee e 99
(D=1 141 59  13. Highmore/Harrold .........cccccooeviiniecicecne, 114
Great PlainsLutheran .........ccccocoveevieneicneen 61 14, TaKiNi.oiieieee e 137
WhItE RIVES ..o 62 15, LEMMON..coiiiiiiiiee e 147
DEUBIOOK ...t 62  16. Waverly/South Shore.........ccoevvvenecvnnniennn 187

State Class" A" Cross Country Champions: Lennox Orioles

Class“A”
LENMNOX.....iiiiiiiieei et 50 9.
[ [0 1o 83 10.
V=T [ETo o 86 11.
PINERIAGE ....c.covvvce e 90 12.
LGl . 119 13.
Dell Rapids........ccoovrrerineenineeeseseesies 124 14.
MiIlBaNK ..o 126 15.
MITTEN ot 133
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CantoN .......veeeeeeec e 135
Chamberlain .......c.cccoeveeieiieiee e, 140
Cheyenne-Eagle BUtte.........cccccevvevvevvrieennene. 152
Vermillion ....ccoooeeieeieececce e 161
Sioux Falls Christian .........cccoevevveeveeireeiveenne. 162
WINNES .t 206
SIOUX Vall&Y ...ocoveeeececececeee e 224



State Class" AA" Cross Country Champions: Rapid City Stevens Raiders

SHUFGIS. et 250
Mitchell. ..o 251
HUFON. . 281
Brandon Valley.........cccooeveininincincnnne 282
WaLertoWN .......ooeeiieieeee e 291
PIEITE e 343
SPEAfish .o 438
BrookingS ......cccevvvereeenierieeneseeeeeseeneens 523

BOYS STATE CROSS COUNTRY MEET RECORDSFOR VARIOUSSITES

Class“AA”
1. Rapid City SteVENS......cceeereeeierieeeeenieae 44 10.
2. YanKtoN ....ooeieiiee e 121 11.
3. Sioux FallsLincoln........cccooeienieinnnnne. 130 12.
4. Rapid City Central.........c.cooeeereneneeennnnn 144 13.
5. Sioux FallsO’ Gorman.........ccccceeeeveereerenne 149 14.
6. Sioux FallsRoosevelt.........ccooovevnerienns 181 15.
7. DoUgIaS.....cccciviierieiceie e 197 16.
8. Sioux FallsWashington...........c..ccceveuenen. 202 17.
9. Aberdeen Central.........ccooevvvereirinennnn, 249
(5000m)
CLASS*B”
Rapid City (Elks Golf Course) 17:10.63
Huron (Broadland Creek Golf Course) 15:28.00
Huron (Broadland Creek-effective 2000) 17:00.59
Mitchell (Lakeview Golf Course) 15:25
Pierre (Hillsview Golf Course) 15:38
CLASS*A”
Rapid City (Elks Golf Course) 16:12.80
Huron (Broadland Creek Golf Course) 14:57.33
Huron (Broadland Creek-effective 2000) 16:15.62
Mitchell (Lakeview Golf Course) 15:46
Pierre (Hillsview Golf Course) 15:41
CLASS“AA”
Rapid City (Elks Golf Course) 15:46.97
Huron (Broadland Creek Golf Course) 14:14.55
Huron (Broadland Creek-effective 2000) 16:05.30
Mitchell (Lakeview Golf Course) 15:08
Pierre (Hillsview Golf Course) 15:26
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Patrick King, Baltic, 2001

Eric Hansen, Centerville, 1999
Robert Gregoire, Wakonda, 2003
Harley Hanson, Rosholt, 1986
Harley Hanson, Rosholt, 1985

T. Jay Sanderson, Chamberlain, 2001
Eric Dehner, Vermillion, 1999

Patrick Grass, Pine Ridge, 2003
Cleveland Weasel Bear, Red Cloud, 1983
Brent Gruenig, Chamberlain, 1985

Shane Ahlers, Sturgis, 2001

Erik Grumstrup, Rapid City Stevens, 1999
Tyler Wetering, Sioux Falls Roosevelt, 2002
Greg Jimmerson, Rapid City Stevens, 1991
Kevin Nelson, Brandon Valley, 1985
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1948
1949
1950
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1952
1953
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1963
1964
1965

1963
1964
1965

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

BOYS STATE CHAMPIONS AND RUNNERS-UP

BOYS CROSS-COUNTRY - ONE CLASS SYSTEM

Champion Runner-Up
SF Washington Mitchell
Rapid City Mitchell
Rapid City Y ankton
Rapid City SF Washington
Rapid City SF Washington, Madison
Flandreau Indian SF Washington
Flandreau Indian Monroe
Flandreau Indian Madison

SF Washington

Flandreau Indian

Champion
1955 Flandreau Indian
1956  Flandreau Indian
1957 Fandreau Indian
1958 Clear Lake
1959 Rapid City
1960 Flandreau Indian
1961 Flandreau Indian
1962 Flandreau Indian

Runner-Up
SF Washington

Rapid City
Watertown
Watertown

Milbank

Milbank
Rapid City
Rapid City

BOYS CLASS"“B” CROSS-COUNTRY - TWO CLASS SYSTEM

Champion
Erwin

Wakpala
Timber Lake

Runner-Up
Wakpala
Erwin
Erwin

Champion
1966  Mclntosh
1967 Timber Lake
1968  Cresbard

Runner-Up
Timber Lake

SD School for the Deaf
Bristol

BOYS CLASS“A” CROSS-COUNTRY - TWO CLASS SYSTEM

Champion
Flandreau Indian

Rapid City
Flandreau Indian

Runner-Up

SF Wash., Clear Lake

SF Washington
Clark

Champion Runner-Up
1966  Flandreau Indian Lennox
1967 Clear Lake Pine Ridge
1968 Cheyenne-Eagle Butte Clear Lake

BOYS CLASS“B” CROSS-COUNTRY - THREE CLASS SYSTEM

Champion
St. Francis

St. Francis

Bristol

St. Francis

St. Francis

St. Francis
Castlewood

Selby

Castlewood

Elkton

Kyle-Little Wound
Kyle-Little Wound
SF Christian
Marty Indian School
Crazy Horse
Crazy Horse
Herreid

Hoven

Runner-Up
Bristol

White River
Willow Lake
Freeman
Selby

DR St. Mary
Selby

St. Francis
Selby

Baltic
Elkton

St. Francis
Marty
Harrisburg
Marty

Dell Rapids St. Mary
Selby
Wakpala

Champion
1987 Hoven
1988 Wakpaa
1989  Sunshine Bible
1990 Lower Brule
1991 Lower Brule
1992  Marty Indian School
1993  Marty Indian School
1994  White River
1995  White River
1996 Faith
1997 Lyman
1998  Deubrook
1999 Deubrook
2000 Badtic
2002 Badtic
2002 Lower Brule
2003 Wakonda
2004 Wakonda
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Runner-Up
Sunshine Bible

Baltic
Hitchcock
Hitchcock-Tulare
Marty Indian School
Takini
Takini
South Shore
Marty
Baltic
Baltic
Colman-Egan
Great Plains Lutheran
Edmunds Central
Hoven
Wakonda
Freeman
Eureka



1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

BOYS CLASS“A” CROSS-COUNTRY - THREE CLASS SYSTEM

Champion Runner-Up
Cheyenne-Eagle Butte Pine Ridge
Chamberlain Flandreau
Chamberlain Flandreau
Mission Flandreau
Freeman Flandreau
Mission Lennox
Cheyenne-Eagle Butte Britton
Clear Lake Cheyenne-Eagle Butte
Cheyenne-Eagle Butte Clear Lake
Lennox Cheyenne-Eagle Butte
Redfield Flandreau Indian
Redfield Lennox
Redfield Madison
Redfield Pine Ridge
Vermillion Redfield
Todd County Pine Ridge
Lennox Pine Ridge
Pine Ridge Spearfish

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Champion
Flandreau Indian

Flandreau Indian
Spearfish
Lennox
Lennox
Spearfish
Madison
Hot Springs
Pine Ridge
Pine Ridge
Pine Ridge
Lead
Madison
Pine Ridge
Madison
Pine Ridge
Pine Ridge
Lennox

Runner-Up
Philip

Hot Springs

Hot Springs

Red Cloud
Spearfish
Lennox
McCook Central
Madison
Madison

St. Francis
Milbank
Madison

Pine Ridge
Madison
Cheyenne-Eagle Butte
Miller

Lennox

Hot Springs

BOYS CLASS“AA” CROSS-COUNTY - THREE CLASSSYSTEM

Champion
Flandreau Indian

SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln
SF Washington
SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln
RC Stevens
RC Stevens
SF Lincoln
RC Stevens
SF Lincoln
RC Central
RC Central

Runner-Up
Y ankton

Flandreau Indian
SF Washington
Flandreau Indian
Flandreau Indian
Y ankton
Watertown
Flandreau Indian
SF Lincoln

SF Washington
RC Stevens

SF Washington
SF Lincoln

RC Stevens

SF Lincoln
Brandon Valley
SF Lincoln
Watertown

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
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Champion
SF Washington

Spearfish
RC Central
RC Central
Y ankton
RC Central
RC Central
SF O’ Gorman
RC Stevens
RC Stevens
RC Stevens
RC Stevens
RC Stevens
RC Stevens
RC Stevens
RC Stevens
RC Stevens
RC Stevens

Runner-Up
RC Central

RC Central

SF Washington
RC Stevens

RC Stevens
Huron

Brookings

RC Stevens

SF O’ Gorman
Brookings
Aberdeen Central
SF O’ Gorman

Y ankton

RC Central

RC Central

SF O’ Gorman
Aberdeen Central
Y ankton



BOYS STATE CROSS COUNTRY WINNERS- ONE CLASSSYSTEM

Year Champion Runner-up

1946  Stephen VanDiepen, Sioux Falls Mike Billingsley, Sioux Falls

1947  Frank McBride, Harrisburg Dick Selle, Aberdeen

1948  Robert Bush, Rapid City Tom Y oungworth, Y ankton

1949  JamesWylie, Sioux Falls Robert Snyder, Rapid City

1950 Dennis Ragatz, Frankfort Jack Pearson, Madison

1951  George Blackman, Cheyenne Wayne Ragatz, Frankfort

1952  Wayne, Frankfort Mark Running Wolf, Flandreau Indian
1953  Dwight Sunrhode, Flandreau Indian Mark Running Wolf, Flandreau Indian
1954  Bud Edelen, Sioux Falls Darrell Foss, Madison

1955  Harvey Pequette, Flandreau Indian Ivan Red Horse, Flandreau Indian

1956  Daniel Ashbaugh, Clear Lake Dennis Hosking, Rapid City

1957  Vernon Birdshill, Flandreau Indian William Lone Bear, Flandreau Indian
1958  Duane Frame, Reliance James Kampen, Corona

1959  JohnKleinjan, Volga Duane Frame, Reliance

1960 Wayne Triebwasser, Clear Lake Norman White Shirt, SD School for Deaf
1961  Norman White Shirt, SD School for Deaf Ivan McKenzie, Flandreau Indian

1962  Paul Moss, Flandreau Indian Norman White Shirt, SD School for Deaf

BOYS CLASS*A” STATE CROSS COUNTRY WINNERS-TWO CLASSSYSTEM

Year Champion Runner-up

1963  Paul Moss, Flandreau Indian Keith McKenzie, Flandreau Indian
1964  Gene Johnson, Y ankton Jeff Holbrook, Rapid City

1965 Larry Goodroad, Clear Lake Jan Fladeboe, Pierre

1966  Myron Young Dog, Pine Ridge Pat Phillippi, Clark

BOYS CLASS*“B” STATE CROSS COUNTRY WINNERS-TWO CLASSSYSTEM

Year Champion Runner-up

1963  Phillip Bearface, Wakpala Ralph Spyder, Pukwana
1964  Phillip Bearface, Wakpala Bill Gustafson, Frederick
1965 Wayne Jensen, Edgemont James Swanson, Baltic
1966  Joe Flying Horse, Mclntosh Leland Brown, MclIntosh
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BOYS CLASS*“B” STATE CROSS COUNTRY WINNERS- THREE CLASS SYSTEM

Y ear

Champion

1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Loren Kambestad, Bristol

Loren Kambestad, Bristol

Loren Kambestad, Bristol

Ken Black Spotted Horse, St. Francis
CyleWold, Veblen

Pius Eagleman, St. Francis

Larry Goebel, Oldham

Bruce Jennings, Gayville-Volin
Curt Swanhorst, Cresbard

Curt Fiedler, Glenham

Mark Melcher, Java

Mark Melcher, Java

Wallace White Dress, Little Wound
Myron Ghost Bear, Little Wound
Todd DeGroot, Sioux Falls Christian
Charlie Zaugg, Jones County

Gerald Cournoyer, Marty Indian
Nacisse Red Kettle, Crazy Horse
Harley Hanson, Rosholt

Harley Hanson, Rosholt

Harley Hanson, Rosholt

Robert Brandner, Herreid

Travis Wettlaufer, Ramona

Travis Wettlaufer, Oldham-Ramona
Trinity Cournoyer, Marty Indian
Sam Butcher, Takini

Marcus Y ellow Earrings, Marty Indian
Delbert Black Bear, White River
Delbert Black Bear, White River
Mike McDaniel, Faith

Jed McNaughton, Lyman

Tim Petersen, Marion

Eric Hansen, Centerville

Tyler Costineg, Colman-Egan

Patrick King, Baltic

William White Light, Lower Brule
Robert Gregoire, Wakonda

Robert Gregoire. Wakonda
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Runner-up
James Sees, Irene

Joe Four Bear, Timber Lake
Verdell Hollow Horn Bear, St. Francis
Gerald Sharpfish, St. Francis
Pius Eagleman, St. Francis
Willard Runs Above, St. Francis
Brad Russell, Selby

Kevin Berg, Dell Rapids St. Mary
Curt Fiedler, Glenham

LesMiller, Selby

Bernie Wold, Grant-Deuel

Everett Gebhart, Elkton

Myron Ghost Bear, Little Wound
Todd DeGroot, Sioux Falls Christian
Louie Geditz, Cresbard

Gerald Cournoyer, Marty Indian
Mike Trautmann, Hecla

Royal Bull Bear, Crazy Horse
Barry Ordal, Faulkton

Robert Brandner, Herreid

Jason Bohl, Hoven

Travis Wettlaufer, Ramona

Ched Karst, Hoven

Damion Grassrope, Lower Brule
Brent Berry, White River

Damian Grassrope, Lower Brule
Beau Cuevas, Takini

Beau Cuevas, Takini

Jed Mcnaughton, Lyman

Jed McNaughton, Lyman

Tim Petersen, Marion

Tyler Costine, Colman-Egan

Tim Petersen, Marion

David Faith, Baltic

Bill Haukaas, White River

Curtis Huffman, Kadoka

William White Light, Lower Brule
Kent Kraft, Mclntosh



BOYS CLASS*A” STATE CROSS COUNTRY WINNERS- THREE CLASS SYSTEM

Y ear

Champion

1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Myron Y oung Dog, Pine Ridge
Myron Y oung Dog, Pine Ridge

Joe Four Bear, Cheyenne-Eagle Butte
Jay Monfore, Miller

Charles Cvrk, Scotland

Jay Monfore, Miller

Brian Scoular, Lemmon

Mike Dunlap, Lennox

Joel Brandt, Clear Lake

Pat Red Dog, Cheyenne-Eagle Butte
Blake Hoffman, Ipswich

Jeff Turning Heart, Cheyenne-Eagle Butte
Jeff Turning Heart, Cheyenne-Eagle Butte
Lyle Wagner, Redfield

Edie Roling, Madison

Cleveland Weasel Bear, Red Cloud
Cleveland Weasel Bear, Red Cloud
Gerald Cournoyer, Todd County
Brent Gruenig, Chamberlain

Ben Weasel Bear, Pine Ridge

Brent Wherry, Milbank
TreVentling, Custer

Joel Cosgrove, Chamberlain

Adam Ericson, Madison

Heith Janke, Madison

Ruben Featherman, Little Wound
Heith Janke, Madison

Paul Saville, Miller

Kevin Couch, Hot Springs

Mark Howell, Douglas

Jacob Christensen, Hill City
George, De Smet

Eric Dehner, Vermillion

Patrick Grass, Pine Ridge

T. Jay Sanderson, Chamberlain
Patrick Grass, Pine Ridge

Patrick Grass, Pine Ridge

Gene Morrison, Chamberlain
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Runner-up
Greg Halling, Lennox

Ron Ringling, Platte

Ron Ringling, Platte

Bruce Baumgarn, Webster

Phil Stanforth, Platte

Ambrose Red Kettle, Todd County
Randy Fischer, Salem

Dwight Gemar, Scotland

Carlo Mileusnich, Hot Springs

Joel Brandt, Clear Lake

Jeff Turning Heart, Cheyenne-Eagle Butte
Bruce Stahl, Redfield

Gabe Renville, Flandreau Indian

Lynn Scriver, Redfield

Lyle Wegner, Redfield

Myron Uses Arrow, McLaughlin
Jason Turning Heart, Cheyenne-Eagle Butte
Dean Gertsma, Milbank

Carl Fritz, Lennox

Willie Butcher, Cheyenne-Eagle Butte
Ben Weasel Bear, Pine Ridge

Chad Maxwell, Parkston

Trent Geddes, Chamberlain

Cory Strasser, Lennox

Ruben Featherman, Little Wound
Dayton Eagle Chasing, Cheyenne-Eagle Butte
Ruben Featherman, Little Wound
David Farnswurth, Chamberlain

John Ecklein, McCook Central

Paul Saville, Miller

Tom Ring, Vermillion

Drew Le Beau, Little Wound

T. Jay Sanderson, Chamberlain

T Jay Sanderson, Chamberlain

Eric Dehner, Vermillion

Jesse Vrooman, Miller

Doug Galvavy, Lennox

Zach Frohling, Britton-Hecla



BOYS CLASS*AA” STATE CROSS COUNTRY WINNERS- THREE CLASSSYSTEM

Y ear

Champion

1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Rick Birdin Ground, Flandreau Indian
Rick Birdin Ground, Flandreau Indian
Jim Trego, Winner

Jim Reinhardt, Sioux Falls Lincoln
Jim Reinhardt, Sioux Falls Lincoln
Jim Reinhardt, Sioux Falls Lincoln
Larry Beedey, Madison

Mike Bills, Sioux Falls Lincoln

Jeff Sand, Sioux Falls Lincoln

Chuck Daniels, Sioux Falls Washington
Jan Cain, Sioux Falls Lincoln

Mike Tuttle, Sioux Falls Washington
Ralph VanZweden, Sioux Falls Lincoln
Stuart Lund, Watertown

Tony Jurgens, Watertown

Roy Addison, Sioux Falls Lincoln
Rodney DeHaven, Huron

Mark R, Sioux Falls Lincoln

Kevin Nelson, Brandon Valley

Matt Keisow, Sioux Falls Lincoln
Matt Kiesow, Sioux Falls Lincoln
Scott Marr, Spearfish

Eric Held, Huron

Gregg Jimmerson, Rapid City Stevens
Gregg Jimmerson, Rapid City Stevens
Gregg Jimmerson, Rapid City Stevens
Chad Feeldy, Mitchell

Jake Maas, Rapid City Central

Jason Greene, Sioux Falls O’ Gorman
Mike Steele, Brookings

Phillip Davis, Watertown

Erik Grumstrup, Rapid City Stevens
Erik Grumstrup, Rapid City Stevens
Erik Grumstrup, Rapid City Stevens
Shane Ahlers, Sturgis

Tyler Wetering, SF Roosevelt

Jarvis Jelen, SF Lincoln

Marshall Kambestad, Rapid City Stevens
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Runner-up
Royce Brown, Flandreau Indian

Harold Bolman, Flandreau Indian
Steve Heidenreich, Watertown

Jim Trego, Winner

Warren Eide, Watertown

Jeff Hermann, Madison

Mike Bills, Sioux Falls Lincoln
Mark Bills, Sioux Falls Lincoln
John Mutschelknaus, Sioux Falls Lincoln
Marty Landon, Sioux Falls Lincoln
Steve Lund, Watertown

Stuart Lund, Watertown

Scott Peterson, Brandon Valley
Tom Wiles, Sioux Falls Washington
Jon Carey, Rapid City Stevens

Jim Seefeldt, Rapid City Stevens
Mark Richard, Sioux Falls Lincoln
Kevin Nelson, Brandon Valley
Charles Manahan, Sioux Falls, Lincoln
Jason Weller, Brandon Valley

Phil Bitler, Sioux Falls Washington
Andy Huff, Douglas

James Ramesbothom, SF O’ Gorman
Matt Althoff, Y ankton

Matt Althoff, Y ankton

Matt Althoff, Y ankton

Marty Miller, Spearfish

Doug Kirby, Sioux Falls Roosevelt
Jason Arp, Rapid City Central

Todd Trapp, Rapid City Stevens
Ben Larson, Aberdeen Central

Ben Williams, Y ankton

Devin Sigle, Spearfish

Brad Lowery, Pierre-TF Riggs

Joel Teachout, Y ankton

Josh Jeffery, Spearfish

Marshall Kambestad, RC Stevens
Darrell Tuttle, Rapid City Central



